# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM404557

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	3	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Petr van Blokland		10/31/2016	INDIVIDUAL: NETHERLANDS
THE FONT BUREAU INC.		10/31/2016	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cyrus Highsmith	
Doing Business As:	Doing Business As: OCCUPANT FONTS	
Street Address:	27 Colonial Road	
City:	Providence	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02906	
Entity Type: INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2827957	EGGWHITE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

718.797.2341 Phone:

Email: FM@martinezgroup.com **Correspondent Name:** Frank J. Martinez, Esq.

Address Line 1: 55 Poplar Street

Address Line 2: 1-D

Address Line 4: Brooklyn, NEW YORK 11201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank J. Martinez	
SIGNATURE:	/Frank J. Martinez, Esq./	
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Eggwhite Assign#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005916 FRAME: 0812

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

**FONT BUREAU, Inc.,** a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Massachusetts, and having an address of 151 Beach Road, Vineyard Haven, Massachusetts 02568 & PETR VAN BLOKLAND an individual, having an address of 151 Beach Road, Vineyard Haven, Massachusetts 02568 have adopted and are using the below-referenced trademark in commerce and are the co-owners of the following trademark which are subject to the below-referenced U.S Trademark Registration.

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. Ser. No.
EGGWHITE	2,827,957

WHEREAS, FONT BUREAU, Inc. and PETR VAN BLOKLAND, wish to transfer their ownership interest in and to the above-referenced trademark together with that portion of the business and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

**WHEREAS,** CYRUS HIGHSMITH, an individual, and resident of the state of Rhode Island having an address of, 27 Colonial Road, Providence, Rhode Island 02906, wishes to purchase the worldwide ownership interests and the business goodwill symbolized thereby in and to the above-referenced trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, FONT BUREAU, Inc. and PETR VAN BLOKLAND do hereby sell, assign and grant their entire (100%) of their respective ownership, in the United States and around the world, in and to the above-referenced trademark and any registration thereof together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby to CYRUS HIGHSMITH.

Dated:	October 31	_, 2016	
THE FO	NT/BUREAU, INC.		CYRUS HIGHSMITH
Ву:	>"~ />	<u>w</u>	By: CIMONII +
Name: S	Sam Borlow	_	Name: Cyrus Highsmith
Title: G	Seneral Manager	_	Title:
PETR VA	AN BLOKLAND		
Ву:	wan/Blokland	<u>:    </u>	
Name: P	etr Van Blokland	_	
Title:			

**RECORDED: 11/04/2016** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005916 FRAME: 0813